#3232
I10/33

(R-2023-342)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 3 1 4 5 6 8

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE  -JAN 13 2023

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING A SECOND AMENDMENT TO
THE CITYWIDE SECURITY SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH
INVICTA SECURITY CA CORPORATION DBA ALLSTATE:
SECURITY.

WHEREAS, the Purchasing and Contracting (P&C) Department partnered with several
City deﬁartments to put forth a Request for Proposals (RFP) to furnish the City with Citywide
security services in late 2018; and

WHEREAS, as a result of the RFP, the City awarded two agreements, corresponding to
specific City sites, with two service providers: Invicta Security CA Corporation dba Allstate
Security (Allstate) and Locator Services, Inc., dba Able Patrol and Guard; and

WHEREAS, the City Council authorized execution of the two agreements on
May 23, 2019 by Resolution R-312467; and

WHEREAS, the Central Library has since needed Allstate security guard.s to carry and
administer Naloxone to -prevent deaths due to narcotics overdoses on library premises, resulting
in higher guard training costs and wages; and

WHEREAS, the City’s Homeless Initiative Sites have required an unexpectedly high
need for Allstate security guards to secure sites and facilities; and

WHEREAS, due to inflation, the Living Wage. rate applicable to security guards
increased more than the 5% increase permissible under the contract, which could potentially

impact Allstate staffing levels resulting in disruption of service; and

-PAGE 1 OF 3-




(R-2023-342)

WHEREAS, P&C estimates that increasing the expenditure authority of the existing
agreement by $4,000,000 is required to ensure continued Allstate security guard capacity based
on these new needs; and

WHEREAS, City Counci.l approval is required to amend the agreement for costs
exceeding the original authorization by resolution, pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code
section 22.3018(c); and

WHEREAS, the Office of the City Attorney has drafted this resolution based on the
information provided by City staff, with the understanding that this information is complete, true,
and accurate; NOW, THEREFORE,

BEIT ‘RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of San Diego, that the Mayor or
designee is authorized to execute a Second Amendment to the Citywide Security Service
Agreement with Allstate to increase the expenditure authority from $24,910,721 to an amount

not to exceed $28,910,721 over the term of the contract pursuant to the terms and conditions set

forth in the Second Amendment, on file with the City Clerk as Document No.
rRe- 314568

" BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to expend

an amount not to exceed $28,910,721 over the full term of the contll*act.

APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney

By  /s/ Eric S Pooch
Eric S. Pooch
Deputy City Attorney

ESP:sc

12/15/2022

Or.Dept: Purchasing & Contracting Dept.
Doc. No. 3165633

-PAGE 2 OF 3-




(R-2023-342)

I certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this
meeting of JAN 102023

ELIZABETH S. MALAND
City Clerk

By kAU MY duLitee

Ddputy City Clerl
Approved: '/ ( 3{1'3 ‘A&
(date) TODD GI'\ORL, Mayor
Vetoed: :
(date) TODD GLORIA, Mayor

-PAGE 3 OF 3-




Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on JAN 10 2023 ____, by the following vote:

Councilmembers Yeas Nays Not Present Recused
Joe LaCava
Jennifer Campbell
Stephen Whitburn

1

Monica Montgomery Steppe
Marni von Wilpert

Kent Lee

Raul A. Campillo

Vivian Moreno

NRNEINNNNON
e s e e
00000 0N O
o o o o s s o

Sean Elo-Rivera

JAN 13 2023

Date of final passage

(Please note: When a resolution is approved by the Mayor, the date of final passage is the
date the approved resolution was returned to the Office of the City Clerk.)

TODD GLORIA
AUTHENTICATED BY: . ' Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

ELIZABETH S. MALAND
(Seal) | City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

By &u%ziaz gﬂdm Deputy

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

| N - 314568 :
Resolution Number R-




